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factors which-might have ‘come to the knowledge of the hon, Minister, viz. that. mismanagement .is . going on in nationalised banks. There is non-recovery of loans, Huge amounts have not been recovered ; and there are complaints that managers, ‘i.e. those put in charge of the banks carry on business, and are utilising bank moneys and deposits for their personal use, or for the use of their relatives. Will the hon. Minister conduct an enquiry into this thing.
This is a serious matter.

SHRIR. VENKARARAMAN :
These are general charges. We have not come across any complaint of any manager of the nationalised bank carrying on private business with bank money. I shall be greatly obliged to all the hon. Members if they can give me iriformation about any misdeeds by any Branch
Manager. -

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA :
Will you please carry on an inauiry ?
We will give the information.

SHRI R. VENKATARAMAN :
1t is difficult to carry on a roving inquiry. In fact, this question must have been based on some kind of information. Whatever little information the hon. Member has got, if 1t is passed on to me, I shall look into it,

Morwegian assistance for development of science and technology

*185. SHRIMATI SANYOGITA
RANE : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

. (a) whether Norway had agreed
10 provide India assistance for development of Science and Technology;
‘and . -

-
L]

£ (b) if so, the value" of the Nor-
- wegian aid and other details there-Of ? . - . . -

-THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI R. VENKATARAMAN )*:
: (@) Yes, Sir. A part of Norwegian

" assistance is devoted to the field of

-Science and Technology.

(b) Norwegian assistance fordevelopment of science and technology which is in the form of services o1 experts, equipment and training

* tellowships for Indian nationals, is

- mainly in the fields of oceanography, geophysical surveys and industrial tribology. Estimated value of the assistance in these fields would be around Nkr. 33.4 million (Rs. 5.21
crares) for the period 1976-77 till

- todate. BREY

st waftar T o meaw
q3\2a Ay 3 g1y fawrT oF FFATA) A
# agdn 3 fag Fr) Taga & A
# gAiT W * AT qqleq ggwmaar agfq wfaa g1 a9 gwl A
R weA AW, AT Fa #7A,
Frrg-nar, fagdi Sare, a@rar
3 wgauw # AFA wrfe d Frd F Farfas T FFNF GREI HIR gw § T qFA0 & F qg FAAAq wigdt g % Far g AR A #§ fasea o\ ZFAmEs # fasre & fag fadr yafE T8l o7 gEraT gq
&1 3 Q% faqai w1 g9 darT A
g fad gd A & agdiv A gawFa g ? AF A< F ©T H
R W A fRadl @R T AT
33 _GREAT SUG-F qFR G nwagi gl ? e

SHRI R. VENKATARAMAN :
Sir, the hon.” Member is right.
There is very large scope for cooperation between Norway andsIndia and actually we are having very fruitful cooperation. The hon. Member wanted some figures. I can give them. For the year 1681 we will get an assistance of - Rs. 16.53 crores, and for the years 1982, 1683,
1984 and 1685 Rs. 17.16 crores
cach . year. The assistance given by Norway is for a périod of four years and it can be used in the course of four years. It is not necessary that it should be used within the year. The three arcas in which the amount is going to be used are Health and Family ‘Welfare, Fisheries and Science and Technology. We have already established an Institure of Oceano-

aphy in Goa in cooperation with orway. Further steps are being taken.

DR. SUBRAMANIAM
SWAMY : Why do you want such small amount ?

SHRIMATI SANYOGITA
RANE : Is it free of interest ?

SHRI R. VENKATARAMAN :
I am sorry, I have been ‘caught.
1 donot think I will be able to answer whether it is free of interest. It is an aid which is given on very concessional rates.

MR. SPEAKER : You can inform her later on.

SHRI NAWAL KISHORE
SHARMA : In view of what the hon. Member has stated, may I ask him whether it would not be desire-able to seek assistance for the ship building industry in India from Norway because of the fact that we have no expertise in the ship building industry and we have a greater scope for it ? May I also know from the hon. Minister whether any efforts have been made to secure financial as well as technical assistance from them ?

SHRI R. VENKATARAMAN :
The. procedure is that we have a dialogue with Norway. Their Minister comes here -:and we have discussions on the various' fields in which we can' have' cooperation.
We look at the amunt which ‘will be available and try to use that amount for the best available fields.
If we utilise that amount for one particular area where a large amount will be consumed, we will not be able to use that amount for other areas. We consider that the assistance from Norway in respect of fisheries is more important than in ship-building. Therefore, we have gone for this.

Sir, I have got the information.
The assistance from Norway is a grant ; there is no interest payable.

Yo wfom gwe Age: AA( A-A N ufw g et sraAT
Tgar § 5 foadl wfer goaon & far &= #v wf, frat ofw seafa
F fag & 1§ =W wfyer & fag &
grorar @ vad fead i gesTo 3 faw & o) faqd afwr segfa 3 forg &7

SHRI R. VENKATARAMAN :
It is not possible to say how much would be spent on the eauipment and how much on other things, because it will depend on each project. It will have to be worked out in cach case.

T 0T WY qF @Y A & forg

asfag A% & AGTHA | wET-
qErgEl WX SAEwi w0
) qifuwt
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